RECEVED

96 MAR 22 FM 4:35

ARABAN EST PERSONAL

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1996

_ • -

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 4870

(By Delegatez_	KISS	Brow	INING,	BURK	<u>ε</u> , Ì	Doyce,)	
MEZZ	ATES	TA, PE	TERSE	N An	nu ,	WALLAC	ĿΕ

- 🌒 _____

Passed	MARCH 15,	1996
In Effect	from	Passage
8		

ENROLLED H. B. 4870

(By Delegates Kiss, Browning, Burke, Doyle, Mezzatesta Petersen and Wallace)

[Passed March 15, 1996; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation from the balance of moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six, in the department of health and human resources, health care cost review authority, account no. fund 5375, fiscal year 1996, organization 0507, all supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six.

WHEREAS, The governor has established that there now remains an unappropriated balance in the department of health and human resources, health care cost review authority, account no. fund 5375, fiscal year 1996, organization 0507, available for expenditure during the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six, to the department of health and human resources, health care cost review authority, account no. fund 5375, fiscal year 1996, organization 0507, be supplemented and amended by increasing the total appropriation by one million eight hundred thousand dollars in the line items as follows:

9

10

11

12

.

TITLE II—APPROPR	RIATIONS	
Sec. 3. Appropriations fro	om other f	unds.
DEPARTMENT OF HEALT RESOURCE		UMAN
119—Health Care Cost Re	eview Auth	ority
(WV Code Chapt	er 16)	
Account No).	
Fund 5375 FY 1996	Org 0507	
	Act- ivity	Other Funds
1 Personal Services	001	\$ 216,200
4 Unclassified	099	1,572,000

The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to supplement this account in the budget act for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six, by adding one million seven hundred eighty-eight thousand two hundred dollars to the existing appropriation for Personal Services and Unclassified for assisting in the transition of rural health systems.

2

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

3

Hand &	Kersen
Chairman Senate (Committee
	Rudy Acaust
	Chairman House Committee
Originating in the House	. v
Takes effect from passag	
Karreller	aline
Clerk of the S	
Brigory	h. Snaw the House of Delegates
Elerk of	the House of Delegates
Carl	Kan Temlelen
Pre.	sident of the Separe
(Much leann
- - \	Speaker of the House of Delegates
The within	this the
day of	, 1996.
	Governor

® GCU 326-C

